
Start list
Pokal mesta Celje 2021

Place: Bazen Golovec Organizer: PK Neptun
Pool: 25m Competition Date: Nov 13, 2021 to Nov 14, 2021

Event 1, 200m Freestyle Men C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:00Entry time Start:
45 1 Jurij Valentinčič 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:14.08
40 2 Ismar Čatić 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:10.29
68 3 Martin Mustar 2006 PK Olimpija 2:09.47

109 4 Matija Osetič 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 2:07.84
42 5 Kristjan Treven 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:08.25

189 6 Kevin Verbole 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:09.68
122 7 Domen Vihernik 2006 PK Neptun Celje 2:11.42
124 8 Tian Zupanič 2007 PK Neptun Celje 2:14.60

Event 1, 200m Freestyle Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:03Entry time Start:

139 1 Nik Kočevar 2004 PK Neptun Celje 2:05.02
136 2 Jakob Lesjak 2006 PK Neptun Celje 2:02.85
179 3 Sebastjan Jug 2005 PK Neptun Celje 2:02.20

57 4 Filip Podobnik 2008 PK Olimpija 2:01.30
15 5 Jaka Čelik 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 2:01.74

214 6 Nik Peterlin 2006 PK Kamnik 2:02.34
25 7 Tevž Smolnikar 2005 PK Radovljica 2:03.53

185 8 Lovro Petrič 2005 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:05.52

Event 1, 200m Freestyle Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:06Entry time Start:
73 1 Benjamin Nahtigal 2003 PK Olimpija 1:57.64
29 2 Matjaž Krek Bašelj 2003 PK Radovljica 1:56.96
16 3 Nik Gladek 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 1:56.56
14 4 Sašo Boškan 2002 PK Triglav Kranj 1:53.37

202 5 Matic Turk 2004 PK Biser Piran 1:54.87
21 6 Rožle Pajntar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 1:56.60
27 7 Primož Peternel 2004 PK Radovljica 1:57.05

5 8 Miha Rijavec 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 1:58.55

Event 2, 200m Freestyle Women C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:09Entry time Start:
294 1 Ema Zorec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:25.83
226 2 Eva Skledar 2007 PK Velenje 2:24.63
296 3 Zala Mojsilović Meznarič 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:21.84

9 4 Ema Tereza Pulko 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 2:20.44
52 5 Vita Trtnik 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:21.01

135 6 Gaja Plevnik Ivanuša 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:22.23
187 7 Ula Košeljnik 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:24.78
232 8 Živa Perc 2007 PK Velenje 2:26.20
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Start list
Event 2, 200m Freestyle Women B Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:13Entry time Start:
205 1 Taja Vejnovič 2006 PK Kamnik 2:17.18

1 2 Aja Kavčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 2:16.02
184 3 Zara Podržavnik 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:15.14

28 4 Petra Frelih 2006 PK Radovljica 2:14.69
54 5 Ema Čerin 2006 PK Olimpija 2:14.75

204 6 Maja Vezenkova 2004 PK Kamnik 2:15.76
111 7 Maša Vasiljević 2007 PK Celulozar Krško 2:16.04

66 8 Manca Petrič 2005 PK Olimpija 2:17.68

Event 2, 200m Freestyle Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:16Entry time Start:
6 1 Zoja Šiler Klemenčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 2:13.27

77 2 Gaja Lucija Valant 2004 PK Olimpija 2:12.52
186 3 Lana Kokot 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:11.75

31 4 Mojca Marčun 2006 PK Radovljica 2:06.12
18 5 Zala Pogačar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 2:06.17
46 6 Nika Habič 2004 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:11.97

173 7 Laura Knez 2006 PK Neptun Celje 2:12.79
17 8 Marja Maček Sitar 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 2:14.16

Event 3, 50m Breaststroke Men C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:20Entry time Start:
182 1 Nal Panič 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 38.49
298 2 Matevž Kostanjevec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 36.50
233 3 Urban Krepel 2005 PK Velenje 35.23

84 4 Taj Perkovič 2006 PK Branik Maribor 34.93
88 5 Jure Završnik 2006 PK Branik Maribor 35.10

113 6 Nejc Kapušin 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 36.34
48 7 Urban Zimic 2007 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 37.29
90 8 Gari Klenovšek 2006 PK Branik Maribor 39.09

Event 3, 50m Breaststroke Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:21Entry time Start:

223 1 Dane Šibanc 2006 PK Velenje 34.51
234 2 Jan Mrkonjič 2005 PK Velenje 33.39

23 3 Tilen Štribl 2005 PK Radovljica 32.85
198 4 Val Benčič 2007 PK Biser Piran 32.06
190 5 Marcel Metulj 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 32.48
199 6 Maj Pribac 2006 PK Biser Piran 33.21

11 7 Filip Kustec 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 33.83
128 8 Vid Čujež 2008 PK Neptun Celje 34.76

Event 3, 50m Breaststroke Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:22Entry time Start:
85 1 Timotej Štern 2003 PK Branik Maribor 31.62

243 2 Nik Ocvirk 2003 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 31.42
72 3 Nej Fajon 2002 PK Olimpija 31.06
74 4 Lan Dovč 2003 PK Olimpija 30.42

195 5 Luka Kelaidis 2003 PK Fužinar Ravne 30.86
32 6 Lenart Zaletel 2005 PK Radovljica 31.37

183 7 Anže Koroš 2003 PK Fužinar Ravne 31.55
224 8 Val Goličnik 2006 PK Velenje 31.64
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Event 4, 50m Breaststroke Women C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:24Entry time Start:
160 1 Ema Čeh Mastikosa 2011 PK Neptun Celje 47.30

69 2 Ayla Babić 2008 PK Olimpija 45.53
282 3 Eva Jurjovič 2007 Zdravilišče Radenci 43.54
114 4 Nina Tomše 2008 PK Celulozar Krško 42.25

81 5 Sara Isakovič 2008 PK Rudar Trbovlje 43.53
99 6 Nina Evelin Vrtarič 2008 PK Branik Maribor 45.04

287 7 Neža Gabor 2009 Zdravilišče Radenci 45.98
289 8 Sara Kranjec 2008 Zdravilišče Radenci 48.16

Event 4, 50m Breaststroke Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:26Entry time Start:
63 1 Rebeka Bolha Stoisavljevič 2006 PK Olimpija 40.97

281 2 Tinkara Car 2007 Zdravilišče Radenci 39.57
296 3 Zala Mojsilović Meznarič 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 38.30
215 4 Žana Peterlin 2004 PK Kamnik 37.13
200 5 Sonča Frelih Uhelj 2005 PK Biser Piran 37.26
188 6 Maja Golob 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 38.73

83 7 Sara Lampret 2005 PK Branik Maribor 40.59
294 8 Ema Zorec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 41.54

Event 4, 50m Breaststroke Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:27Entry time Start:

175 1 Izabela Pakiž Rumpf 2006 PK Neptun Celje 36.09
20 2 Neža Zupan 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 36.02

181 3 Nija Gerdej 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 33.59
231 4 Nuša Erjavec 1998 PK Velenje 32.24

59 5 Tinkara Novak 2006 PK Olimpija 33.28
64 6 Hana Bele 2008 PK Olimpija 34.86

3 7 Sara Ključanin 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 36.07
127 8 Hanna Naya Hušić 2008 PK Neptun Celje 36.90

Event 5, 100m Backstroke Men C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:30Entry time Start:
182 1 Nal Panič 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:15.79

4 2 Tilen Maček 2007 PK Triglav Kranj 1:12.64
178 3 Filip Bratina 2007 PK Neptun Celje 1:11.53

94 4 Jani Regvat 2008 PK Branik Maribor 1:10.67
43 5 Erik Hudovornik 2007 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:11.51

219 6 Philip Žnidar 2007 PK Velenje 1:12.21
120 7 Jakob Brodej 2007 PK Neptun Celje 1:13.76
208 8 Miha Justin 2007 PK Kamnik 1:16.62

Event 5, 100m Backstroke Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:32Entry time Start:

199 1 Maj Pribac 2006 PK Biser Piran 1:09.69
230 2 Matic Založnik 2007 PK Velenje 1:08.24

2 3 Aleš Ivičič 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 1:06.50
218 4 Anže Guštin 2006 PK Velenje 1:05.26
298 5 Matevž Kostanjevec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 1:06.09
198 6 Val Benčič 2007 PK Biser Piran 1:08.12
207 7 Rok Vejnovič 2008 PK Kamnik 1:08.52

88 8 Jure Završnik 2006 PK Branik Maribor 1:09.98
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Event 5, 100m Backstroke Men A Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:34Entry time Start:
225 1 Miha Princl 2008 PK Velenje 1:04.31

26 2 Maj Šumi Branilovič 2007 PK Radovljica 1:03.11
183 3 Anže Koroš 2003 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:00.46

14 4 Sašo Boškan 2002 PK Triglav Kranj 57.96
21 5 Rožle Pajntar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 58.90

222 6 Metod Lamot 2005 PK Velenje 1:03.05
217 7 Nik Ramšak Rotenhajzer 2005 PK Velenje 1:03.69
254 8 Alen Luskar 2003 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 1:04.49

Event 6, 100m Backstroke Women C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:36Entry time Start:
91 1 Anja Bezlaj 2008 PK Branik Maribor 1:17.09

301 2 Emma Krevs 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 1:15.30
95 3 Anina Kirbiš 2009 PK Branik Maribor 1:15.01

293 4 Špela Sedič 2006 PA Kurent Ptuj 1:14.36
135 5 Gaja Plevnik Ivanuša 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:14.61
232 6 Živa Perc 2007 PK Velenje 1:15.28
228 7 Nastja Romih 2007 PK Velenje 1:16.75
127 8 Hanna Naya Hušić 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:17.81

Event 6, 100m Backstroke Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:38Entry time Start:

292 1 Lina Maltarić 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 1:13.97
118 2 Špela Oblak 2004 PK Neptun Celje 1:12.54

77 3 Gaja Lucija Valant 2004 PK Olimpija 1:10.46
235 4 Sara Navodnik 2005 PK Velenje 1:09.24

47 5 Tjaša Lipoglavšek 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:10.28
62 6 Isabela Strojanšek 2008 PK Olimpija 1:11.73
67 7 Eva Urbančič 2008 PK Olimpija 1:12.90

210 8 Živa Prašnikar 2005 PK Kamnik 1:14.22

Event 6, 100m Backstroke Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:40Entry time Start:
58 1 Ana Hajdinjak 2006 PK Olimpija 1:08.12

227 2 Najya Hana Jukić 2008 PK Velenje 1:07.21
1 3 Aja Kavčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 1:06.85

24 4 Tinkara Lipovec 2007 PK Radovljica 1:04.48
194 5 Janja Jamšek 2001 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:06.45
212 6 Iza Videc 2007 PK Kamnik 1:07.00
206 7 Lena Novak 2007 PK Kamnik 1:07.85

76 8 Špela Tomažič 2003 PK Olimpija 1:09.00

Event 7, 100m Butterfly Men C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:43Entry time Start:
1
2

249 3 Miha Polutnik 2008 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 1:18.40
128 4 Vid Čujež 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:15.72
125 5 Aljoša Vihernik 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:16.07

6
7
8
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Event 7, 100m Butterfly Men B Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:45Entry time Start:
140 1 Tim Vasle 2006 PK Neptun Celje 1:13.19

42 2 Kristjan Treven 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:10.97
147 3 Luka Štrukelj 2006 PK Neptun Celje 1:08.38

75 4 Cene Ulaga Sterle 2004 PK Olimpija 1:04.05
11 5 Filip Kustec 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 1:04.51

225 6 Miha Princl 2008 PK Velenje 1:09.62
107 7 Florijan Resnik 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 1:11.43

60 8 Žiga Kramer 2006 PK Olimpija 1:14.06

Event 7, 100m Butterfly Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:47Entry time Start:

216 1 Luka Aćimović 2005 PK Velenje 1:03.58
15 2 Jaka Čelik 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 1:00.63

229 3 Matic Bizjak Jambrović 2006 PK Velenje 59.91
33 4 Črt Perme Modrijančič 2003 PK Radovljica 58.05
16 5 Nik Gladek 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 59.64

196 6 Tine Rotovnik 2005 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:00.08
78 7 Vid Potočnik 2002 PK Olimpija 1:02.88
30 8 Janez Potočnik 2004 PK Radovljica 1:03.89

Event 8, 100m Butterfly Women C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:50Entry time Start:
1
2

187 3 Ula Košeljnik 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:24.06
188 4 Maja Golob 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:19.22
177 5 Nika Alagič 2007 PK Neptun Celje 1:22.45
295 6 Iza Jurgec Bauman 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 1:27.17

7
8

Event 8, 100m Butterfly Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:52Entry time Start:

239 1 Ela Žagar 2009 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 1:16.32
52 2 Vita Trtnik 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:13.91
61 3 Zara Zorko 2007 PK Olimpija 1:13.11

6 4 Zoja Šiler Klemenčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 1:11.03
9 5 Ema Tereza Pulko 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 1:12.47

111 6 Maša Vasiljević 2007 PK Celulozar Krško 1:13.13
221 7 Špela Pohorec 2007 PK Velenje 1:15.96

12 8 Meta Ankele 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 1:19.06

Event 8, 100m Butterfly Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:54Entry time Start:

173 1 Laura Knez 2006 PK Neptun Celje 1:10.14
180 2 Maja Lajbaher 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:07.62
197 3 Mija Rihter Medoš 2005 PK Biser Piran 1:07.01

54 4 Ema Čerin 2006 PK Olimpija 1:03.84
18 5 Zala Pogačar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 1:05.79
59 6 Tinkara Novak 2006 PK Olimpija 1:07.24

201 7 Eli Filipčič 2003 PK Biser Piran 1:08.93
65 8 Iza Bricelj 2008 PK Olimpija 1:10.85
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Event 9, 200m Breaststroke Men B Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:57Entry time Start:
1

240 2 Aidan Ermenc 2008 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 3:01.50
109 3 Matija Osetič 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 2:43.01

85 4 Timotej Štern 2003 PK Branik Maribor 2:40.77
7 5 Matic Roter 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 2:42.39

116 6 Anej Krušič 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 2:56.80
48 7 Urban Zimic 2007 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 3:04.43

8

Event 9, 200m Breaststroke Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:01Entry time Start:

134 1 Julijan Pevec 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:37.46
55 2 Bor Mikuž 2006 PK Olimpija 2:35.48

183 3 Anže Koroš 2003 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:29.97
132 4 Gašper Pevec 2005 PK Neptun Celje 2:27.14
193 5 Jaš Berložnik 2002 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:28.80

74 6 Lan Dovč 2003 PK Olimpija 2:32.51
57 7 Filip Podobnik 2008 PK Olimpija 2:36.55

4 8 Tilen Maček 2007 PK Triglav Kranj 2:39.79

Event 10, 200m Breaststroke Women C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:05Entry time Start:
1

297 2 Mia Jovanović 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 3:43.39
99 3 Nina Evelin Vrtarič 2008 PK Branik Maribor 3:30.19

126 4 Taja Pecelj 2009 PK Neptun Celje 3:23.55
56 5 Neža Stojkovič 2007 PK Olimpija 3:23.94

143 6 Iza Kalšnik 2009 PK Neptun Celje 3:40.70
7
8

Event 10, 200m Breaststroke Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:10Entry time Start:

115 1 Anja Vrščaj 2005 PK Celulozar Krško 3:03.76
70 2 Klara Pureber 2008 PK Olimpija 3:00.69

205 3 Taja Vejnovič 2006 PK Kamnik 2:59.45
127 4 Hanna Naya Hušić 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:54.68
215 5 Žana Peterlin 2004 PK Kamnik 2:57.16
281 6 Tinkara Car 2007 Zdravilišče Radenci 3:00.13
296 7 Zala Mojsilović Meznarič 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 3:02.22
192 8 Zala Porobija 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 3:06.55

Event 10, 200m Breaststroke Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:14Entry time Start:

212 1 Iza Videc 2007 PK Kamnik 2:50.38
64 2 Hana Bele 2008 PK Olimpija 2:49.69

175 3 Izabela Pakiž Rumpf 2006 PK Neptun Celje 2:44.20
181 4 Nija Gerdej 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:36.04

8 5 Blaža Pajntar 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 2:42.52
3 6 Sara Ključanin 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 2:45.95

20 7 Neža Zupan 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 2:50.24
292 8 Lina Maltarić 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:54.16
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Event 11, 50m Freestyle Men C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:18Entry time Start:
217 1 Nik Ramšak Rotenhajzer 2005 PK Velenje 26.46
216 2 Luka Aćimović 2005 PK Velenje 26.23
298 3 Matevž Kostanjevec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 26.12
218 4 Anže Guštin 2006 PK Velenje 26.06
222 5 Metod Lamot 2005 PK Velenje 26.10
254 6 Alen Luskar 2003 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 26.15
185 7 Lovro Petrič 2005 PK Fužinar Ravne 26.33
108 8 Miha Osetič 2005 PK Celulozar Krško 26.54

Event 11, 50m Freestyle Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:19Entry time Start:
2 1 Aleš Ivičič 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 25.80

223 2 Dane Šibanc 2006 PK Velenje 25.58
196 3 Tine Rotovnik 2005 PK Fužinar Ravne 25.50

5 4 Miha Rijavec 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 25.24
190 5 Marcel Metulj 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 25.27
214 6 Nik Peterlin 2006 PK Kamnik 25.56

32 7 Lenart Zaletel 2005 PK Radovljica 25.60
224 8 Val Goličnik 2006 PK Velenje 25.87

Event 11, 50m Freestyle Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:20Entry time Start:
30 1 Janez Potočnik 2004 PK Radovljica 25.12

179 2 Sebastjan Jug 2005 PK Neptun Celje 25.02
53 3 Žan Špenko 1996 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 24.55

202 4 Matic Turk 2004 PK Biser Piran 23.97
229 5 Matic Bizjak Jambrović 2006 PK Velenje 24.35
203 6 Maj Brlek 2003 PK Biser Piran 24.74
195 7 Luka Kelaidis 2003 PK Fužinar Ravne 25.09

78 8 Vid Potočnik 2002 PK Olimpija 25.17

Event 12, 50m Freestyle Women C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:22Entry time Start:
52 1 Vita Trtnik 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 30.39

239 2 Ela Žagar 2009 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 30.30
294 3 Ema Zorec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 29.53

65 4 Iza Bricelj 2008 PK Olimpija 29.22
47 5 Tjaša Lipoglavšek 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 29.39

226 6 Eva Skledar 2007 PK Velenje 29.69
281 7 Tinkara Car 2007 Zdravilišče Radenci 30.31

95 8 Anina Kirbiš 2009 PK Branik Maribor 30.58

Event 12, 50m Freestyle Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:24Entry time Start:
66 1 Manca Petrič 2005 PK Olimpija 29.03

173 2 Laura Knez 2006 PK Neptun Celje 28.77
62 3 Isabela Strojanšek 2008 PK Olimpija 28.52

206 4 Lena Novak 2007 PK Kamnik 28.19
46 5 Nika Habič 2004 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 28.42

235 6 Sara Navodnik 2005 PK Velenje 28.59
67 7 Eva Urbančič 2008 PK Olimpija 28.88
58 8 Ana Hajdinjak 2006 PK Olimpija 29.12
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Event 12, 50m Freestyle Women A Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:25Entry time Start:
227 1 Najya Hana Jukić 2008 PK Velenje 28.01
221 2 Špela Pohorec 2007 PK Velenje 27.88

61 3 Zara Zorko 2007 PK Olimpija 27.75
31 4 Mojca Marčun 2006 PK Radovljica 26.35

197 5 Mija Rihter Medoš 2005 PK Biser Piran 27.43
17 6 Marja Maček Sitar 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 27.82

201 7 Eli Filipčič 2003 PK Biser Piran 27.93
39 8 Lara Anžur 2000 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 28.07

Event 13, 200m Individual Medley Men C Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:27Entry time Start:
1
2
3

125 4 Aljoša Vihernik 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:43.35
236 5 Jan Kiker 2007 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 2:43.99

6
7
8

Event 13, 200m Individual Medley Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:31Entry time Start:

124 1 Tian Zupanič 2007 PK Neptun Celje 2:35.48
298 2 Matevž Kostanjevec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:30.81
224 3 Val Goličnik 2006 PK Velenje 2:28.23
134 4 Julijan Pevec 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:26.42

11 5 Filip Kustec 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 2:27.71
207 6 Rok Vejnovič 2008 PK Kamnik 2:29.17
178 7 Filip Bratina 2007 PK Neptun Celje 2:32.88

84 8 Taj Perkovič 2006 PK Branik Maribor 2:37.52

Event 13, 200m Individual Medley Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:34Entry time Start:
23 1 Tilen Štribl 2005 PK Radovljica 2:24.96

190 2 Marcel Metulj 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:19.55
132 3 Gašper Pevec 2005 PK Neptun Celje 2:14.12
193 4 Jaš Berložnik 2002 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:10.10

33 5 Črt Perme Modrijančič 2003 PK Radovljica 2:10.73
73 6 Benjamin Nahtigal 2003 PK Olimpija 2:17.20
55 7 Bor Mikuž 2006 PK Olimpija 2:23.19

189 8 Kevin Verbole 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:26.10

Event 14, 200m Individual Medley Women B Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:38Entry time Start:
100 1 Naja Novak 2008 PK Branik Maribor 3:17.29

97 2 Ana Herodež 2008 PK Branik Maribor 3:08.16
91 3 Anja Bezlaj 2008 PK Branik Maribor 2:52.61

239 4 Ela Žagar 2009 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 2:47.16
191 5 Naja Pori 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:50.65

96 6 Lia Krivec Pukšič 2008 PK Branik Maribor 2:56.00
300 7 Eva Hvalec 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 3:10.01
297 8 Mia Jovanović 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 3:20.47
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Event 14, 200m Individual Medley Women A Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:42Entry time Start:
70 1 Klara Pureber 2008 PK Olimpija 2:44.76

184 2 Zara Podržavnik 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:31.55
76 3 Špela Tomažič 2003 PK Olimpija 2:28.08

231 4 Nuša Erjavec 1998 PK Velenje 2:26.75
24 5 Tinkara Lipovec 2007 PK Radovljica 2:27.68

8 6 Blaža Pajntar 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 2:30.64
22 7 Maša Arnež 2005 PK Radovljica 2:36.04

293 8 Špela Sedič 2006 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:46.90

Event 15, 1500m Freestyle Men Final 2 (2)

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:47Entry time Start:
43 1 Erik Hudovornik 2007 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 19:52.01
40 2 Ismar Čatić 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 18:08.32

214 3 Nik Peterlin 2006 PK Kamnik 16:56.28
29 4 Matjaž Krek Bašelj 2003 PK Radovljica 16:05.25
27 5 Primož Peternel 2004 PK Radovljica 16:54.07
26 6 Maj Šumi Branilovič 2007 PK Radovljica 18:02.45
68 7 Martin Mustar 2006 PK Olimpija 19:45.15

112 8 Luka Ferenčak 2007 PK Celulozar Krško 19:56.84

Event 16, 1500m Freestyle Women Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 19:08Entry time Start:
1
2

22 3 Maša Arnež 2005 PK Radovljica
77 4 Gaja Lucija Valant 2004 PK Olimpija 17:44.85
19 5 Neža Pogačar 2001 PK Triglav Kranj 18:51.27
28 6 Petra Frelih 2006 PK Radovljica

7
8
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